LancasterHistory

Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown- Caernarvon Twp

Number | Surname | First Name Middle Name Prefix/Suffix Birth Date Death Date Notes Cemetery Name Cemetery Location ] Cemetery Page
Volume # Number Number

1272 Allen Fransina Blair Carmichael December 1870 Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown Caernarvon Township 2 14 95
1273 Allen Ichabod Captain March 1829 Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown Caernarvon Township 2 14 95
1274 Ax Elizabeth April 28, 1862 Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown Caernarvon Township 2 14 95
1242 Ax Jacob Senior October 16, 1859 Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown Caernarvon Township 2 14 95
1240 Axe John June 11, 1845 Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown Caernarvon Township 2 14 96
1263 Bunn Benjamin Franklin January 23, 1857 Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown Caernarvon Township 2 14 96
1232 Bunn Robert Courtney February 17, 1863 Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown Caernarvon Township 2 14 96
1233 Chesney Elizabeth August 23, 1858 Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown Caernarvon Township 2 14 96
1234 Chesney Willie March 27, 1862 Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown Caernarvon Township 2 14 97
1235 Jacobs Adell Ledorie September 11, 1870 Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown Caernarvon Township 2 14 97
1236 Jacobs Anna H. October 27, 1848 August 19, 1910 Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown Caernarvon Township 2 14 97
1237 Jacobs Catharine Jenkins April 1812 November 1886 Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown Caernarvon Township 2 14 97
1238 Jacobs Hanson B. June 6, 1812 June 27, 1879 Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown Caernarvon Township 2 14 97
1239 Jacobs Robert Jenkins February 25, 1838 August 3, 1898 Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown Caernarvon Township 2 14 98
1252 Jenkins Annis Dunbar September 16, 1855 Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown Caernarvon Township 2 14 98
1241 Jenkins Catharine September 23, 1856 Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown Caernarvon Township 2 14 98
1230 Jenkins David December 6, 1800 May 22, 1850 Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown Caernarvon Township 2 14 98
1243 Jenkins John G. M. D October 14, 1855 Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown Caernarvon Township 2 14 98
1244 Jenkins Robert July 10, 1769 April 18, 1848 Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown Caernarvon Township 2 14 98
1245 Latta Mary Jenkins February 18, 1815 February 9, 1869 Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown Caernarvon Township 2 14 99
1246 Latta W. W. Rev. July 1, 1810 September 5, 1883 Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown Caernarvon Township 2 14 99
1247 | McCormick Rose Belle April 22, 1871 Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown Caernarvon Township 2 14 99
1248 McCoy Susan February 1, 1855 September 15, 1855 Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown Caernarvon Township 2 14 99
1249 Miller Augustes August 14, 1864 Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown Caernarvon Township 2 14 100
1250 Miller Jane October 29, 1887 Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown Caernarvon Township 2 14 100
1277 Miller Samuel February 29, 1864 Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown Caernarvon Township 2 14 100
1231 Mooney Amanda March 17, 1886 Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown Caernarvon Township 2 14 100
1265 Nevin Alfred D.D.,L.L.D. March 14, 1816 September 2, 1890 Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown Caernarvon Township 2 14 100
1300 Nevin Alfred Henry October 5, 1849 July 31, 1853 Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown Caernarvon Township 2 14 100
1301 Nevin Catherine E. October 28, 1842 June 13, 1844 Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown Caernarvon Township 2 14 101
1302 Nevin David Jenkins February 19, 1847 January 25, 1902 Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown Caernarvon Township 2 14 101
1303 Nevin John C. May 16, 1852 February 4, 1907 Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown Caernarvon Township 2 14 101
1304 Nevin Sarah Jenkins July 1, 1818 May 30, 1902 Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown Caernarvon Township 2 14 101
1305 Nevin Theodore F. January 13, 1845 May 22, 1869 Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown Caernarvon Township 2 14 101
1306 Obrian Polly Ann August 20, 1834 November 4, 1857 Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown Caernarvon Township 2 14 102
1307 Pollock Martha E. August 24, 1856 Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown Caernarvon Township 2 14 102
1308 Reigart Adam W. No dates Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown Caernarvon Township 2 14 102
1321 Reigart Elizabeth J. No dates Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown Caernarvon Township 2 14 102
1310 Reigart Henrietta May 3, 1830 April 15, 1832 Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown Caernarvon Township 2 14 102
1299 Reigart Phillip Wager July 4, 1799 September 9, 1833 Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown Caernarvon Township 2 14 102
1312 Rogers Catharine | Carmicheal Jenkins June 16, 1870 Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown Caernarvon Township 2 14 103
1313 Rogers Evan October 22, 1853 Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown Caernarvon Township 2 14 103
1314 Saunder John October 18, 1849 Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown Caernarvon Township 2 14 103
1315 Saunders Mary October 29, 1849 Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown Caernarvon Township 2 14 103
1316 Scott J. W. Rev., D.D. November 27, 1807 July 25, 1879 Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown Caernarvon Township 2 14 103




Number

1317
1318
1319
1320
1288
1286
1309
1278
1279
1280
1281
1282
1283
1284
1285
1298
1287
1276
1289
1290

Surname

Scott
Scott
Silknitter
Silknitter
Silknitter
Silknitter
Silknitter
Simpson
Simpson
Simpson
Simpson
Southard
Spotts
Spotts
Spotts
Spotts
Wiedemer
Yost
Yost
Yost

First Name

Phebe
Robert
Ann
Elizabeth
Hannah
Jacob
Susan
David
Esther
John
Mary
William
George
Jacob
Susanna
William
John
Clifford
Jacob
Susan

Middle Name

Anna Jenkins
Jenkins

Lewis

Prefix/Suffix

Birth Date

February 6, 1828
December 18, 1771
May 1, 1840
February 3, 1816
January 18, 1784

July 1, 1784

February 9, 1851

Death Date | Notes |

December 10, 1872
May 17, 1838
November 28, 1869
August 19, 1883
December 9, 1875
February 15, 1856
March 31, 1912
December 18, 1848
April 4, 1920
February 7, 1899
August 31, 1870
June 6, 1878
February 21, 1857
June 19, 1858
September 19, 1861
October 15, 1871
July 6, 1912
September 2, 1877
January 17, 1850
May 21, 1847

Cemetery Name

Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown
Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown
Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown
Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown
Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown
Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown
Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown
Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown
Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown
Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown
Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown
Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown
Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown
Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown
Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown
Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown
Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown
Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown
Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown
Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown

Cemetery Location |

Caernarvon Township
Caernarvon Township
Caernarvon Township
Caernarvon Township
Caernarvon Township
Caernarvon Township
Caernarvon Township
Caernarvon Township
Caernarvon Township
Caernarvon Township
Caernarvon Township
Caernarvon Township
Caernarvon Township
Caernarvon Township
Caernarvon Township
Caernarvon Township
Caernarvon Township
Caernarvon Township
Caernarvon Township
Caernarvon Township

Worner
Volume #

N NN NNNMNNNRNNMNNNNDNNNNDNDN

Cemetery
Number
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

Page
Number
104
104
104
104
104
105
105
105
105
105
105
106
106
106
106
106
107
107
107
107




	Sheet1

