## Lancaster **History**

## Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown- Caernarvon Twp

Number	Surname	First Name	Middle Name	Prefix/Suffix	Birth Date	Death Date	Notes	Cemetery Name	Cemetery Location	Worner	Cemetery	Page
										Volume #	Number	Number
1272	Allen	Fransina	Blair Carmichael			December 1870		Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown	Caernarvon Township	2	14	95
1273	Allen	Ichabod		Captain		March 1829		Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown	Caernarvon Township	2	14	95
1274	Ax	Elizabeth				April 28, 1862		Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown	Caernarvon Township	2	14	95
1242	Ax	Jacob		Senior		October 16, 1859		Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown	Caernarvon Township	2	14	95
1240	Axe	John				June 11, 1845		Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown	Caernarvon Township	2	14	96
1263	Bunn	Benjamin	Franklin			January 23, 1857		Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown	Caernarvon Township	2	14	96
1232	Bunn	Robert	Courtney			February 17, 1863		Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown	Caernarvon Township	2	14	96
1233	Chesney	Elizabeth				August 23, 1858		Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown	Caernarvon Township	2	14	96
1234	Chesney	Willie				March 27, 1862		Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown	Caernarvon Township	2	14	97
1235	Jacobs	Adell	Ledorie			September 11, 1870		Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown	Caernarvon Township	2	14	97
1236	Jacobs	Anna	H.		October 27, 1848	August 19, 1910		Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown	Caernarvon Township	2	14	97
1237	Jacobs	Catharine	Jenkins		April 1812	November 1886		Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown	Caernarvon Township	2	14	97
1238	Jacobs	Hanson	В.		June 6, 1812	June 27, 1879		Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown	Caernarvon Township	2	14	97
1239	Jacobs	Robert	Jenkins		February 25, 1838	August 3, 1898		Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown	Caernarvon Township	2	14	98
1252	Jenkins	Annis	Dunbar			September 16, 1855		Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown	Caernarvon Township	2	14	98
1241	Jenkins	Catharine				September 23, 1856		Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown	Caernarvon Township	2	14	98
1230	Jenkins	David			December 6, 1800	May 22, 1850		Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown	Caernarvon Township	2	14	98
1243	Jenkins	John	G.	M. D.		October 14, 1855		Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown	Caernarvon Township	2	14	98
1244	Jenkins	Robert			July 10, 1769	April 18, 1848		Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown	Caernarvon Township	2	14	98
1245	Latta	Mary	Jenkins		February 18, 1815	February 9, 1869		Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown	Caernarvon Township	2	14	99
1246	Latta	W.	W.	Rev.	July 1, 1810	September 5, 1883		Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown	Caernarvon Township	2	14	99
1247	McCormick	Rose	Belle			April 22, 1871		Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown	Caernarvon Township	2	14	99
1248	McCoy	Susan			February 1, 1855	September 15, 1855		Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown	Caernarvon Township	2	14	99
1249	Miller	Augustes				August 14, 1864		Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown	Caernarvon Township	2	14	100
1250	Miller	Jane				October 29, 1887		Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown	Caernarvon Township	2	14	100
1277	Miller	Samuel				February 29, 1864		Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown	Caernarvon Township	2	14	100
1231	Mooney	Amanda				March 17, 1886		Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown	Caernarvon Township	2	14	100
1265	Nevin	Alfred		D.D.,L.L.D.	March 14, 1816	September 2, 1890		Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown	Caernarvon Township	2	14	100
1300	Nevin	Alfred	Henry		October 5, 1849	July 31, 1853		Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown	Caernarvon Township	2	14	100
1301	Nevin	Catherine	E.		October 28, 1842	June 13, 1844		Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown	Caernarvon Township	2	14	101
1302	Nevin	David	Jenkins		February 19, 1847	January 25, 1902		Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown	Caernarvon Township	2	14	101
1303	Nevin	John	C.		May 16, 1852	February 4, 1907		Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown	Caernarvon Township	2	14	101
1304	Nevin	Sarah	Jenkins		July 1, 1818	May 30, 1902		Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown	Caernarvon Township	2	14	101
1305	Nevin	Theodore	F.		January 13, 1845	May 22, 1869		Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown	Caernarvon Township	2	14	101
1306	Obrian	Polly	Ann		August 20, 1834	November 4, 1857		Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown	Caernarvon Township	2	14	102
1307	Pollock	Martha	E.			August 24, 1856		Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown	Caernarvon Township	2	14	102
1308	Reigart	Adam	W.				No dates	Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown	Caernarvon Township	2	14	102
1321	Reigart	Elizabeth	J.				No dates	Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown	Caernarvon Township	2	14	102
1310	Reigart	Henrietta			May 3, 1830	April 15, 1832		Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown	Caernarvon Township	2	14	102
1299	Reigart	Phillip	Wager		July 4, 1799	September 9, 1833		Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown	Caernarvon Township	2	14	102
1312	Rogers	Catharine	Carmicheal Jenkins			June 16, 1870		Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown	Caernarvon Township	2	14	103
1313	Rogers	Evan				October 22, 1853		Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown	Caernarvon Township	2	14	103
1314	Saunder	John				October 18, 1849		Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown	Caernarvon Township	2	14	103
1315	Saunders	Mary				October 29, 1849		Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown	Caernarvon Township	2	14	103
1316	Scott	J.	W.	Rev., D.D.	November 27, 1807	July 25, 1879		Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown	Caernarvon Township	2	14	103

Number	Surname	First Name	Middle Name	Prefix/Suffix	Birth Date	Death Date	Notes	Cemetery Name	Cemetery Location	Worner Volume #	Cemetery Number	Page Number
1317	Scott	Phebe	Anna Jenkins			December 10, 1872		Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown	Caernarvon Township	2	14	104
1318	Scott	Robert	Jenkins			May 17, 1838		Caernaryon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown	Caernarvon Township	2	14	104
1319	Silknitter	Ann				November 28, 1869		Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown	Caernarvon Township	2	14	104
1320	Silknitter	Elizabeth				August 19, 1883		Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown	Caernarvon Township	2	14	104
1288	Silknitter	Hannah				December 9, 1875		Caernaryon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown	Caernarvon Township	2	14	104
1286	Silknitter	Jacob				February 15, 1856		Caernaryon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown	Caernarvon Township	2	14	105
1309	Silknitter	Susan			February 6, 1828	March 31, 1912		Caernaryon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown	Caernarvon Township	2	14	105
1278	Simpson	David			December 18, 1771	December 18, 1848		Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown	Caernarvon Township	2	14	105
1279	Simpson	Esther	A.		May 1, 1840	April 4, 1920		Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown	Caernarvon Township	2	14	105
1280	Simpson	John			February 3, 1816	February 7, 1899		Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown	Caernarvon Township	2	14	105
1281	Simpson	Mary	A.		January 18, 1784	August 31, 1870		Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown	Caernarvon Township	2	14	105
1282	Southard	William	Lewis			June 6, 1878		Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown	Caernarvon Township	2	14	106
1283	Spotts	George			July 1, 1784	February 21, 1857		Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown	Caernarvon Township	2	14	106
1284	Spotts	Jacob			, .	June 19, 1858		Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown	Caernarvon Township	2	14	106
1285	Spotts	Susanna				September 19, 1861		Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown	Caernarvon Township	2	14	106
1298	Spotts	William	S.			October 15, 1871		Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown	Caernarvon Township	2	14	106
1287	Wiedemer	John			February 9, 1851	July 6, 1912		Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown	Caernarvon Township	2	14	107
1276	Yost	Clifford				September 2, 1877		Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown	Caernarvon Township	2	14	107
1289	Yost	Jacob				January 17, 1850		Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown	Caernarvon Township	2	14	107
1290	Yost	Susan				May 21, 1847		Caernarvon Presbyterian Cemetery, Churchtown	Caernarvon Township	2	14	107